Chabad JCC 2013 Year End Gifting Campaign

Chabad has been serving the international Jewish community since the 1750's . Anshe Sholom Kew Gardens Jewish Center Inc. established in 1935 has graciously served the Queens Jewish community until 2007 when it merged with Chabad of the Gardens-Forest Hills and has completely overhauled it's efforts with one mission in mind, to reach out to every Jew of our neighborhood and offer them an opportunity to discover and explore their great Jewish heritage through Jewish education and hands on practice.



Chassidic philosophy teaches, man was created with his head facing upward, always to recall from where he comes and to where man returns.





JUSTASCHABAD.COM

82-52 Abingdon Rd. Kew Gardens, NY 11415

Phone: 718-441-2470 Fax: 718-268-3550 E-mail: rabbi@justaschabad.com Online: www.JustASChabad.com



Where every Jew is Family!



"On the Mitzvah of Tithe"

By Rabbi Mordechai Z. Hecht

www. Justaschabad.com/donate

Tithing,

Why 10%?



"Rabbi Yochanon said: What is the meaning of that which is written: "**Tithe, you shall tithe** (Devarim 14;22)? It teaches us that one should Tithe, so that you will be wealthy."

Rabbi Yochanan met the young son Reish Lakish, and R' Yochanan said to him: "Tell me what verse you learned to-

day"? The boy replied: "You shall surely tithe..." (Devarim 14:22). "Aser t'aser", the word aser (tithe) is repeated for emphasis," the boy continues: "Why aser t'aser", why the repetition? R' Yochanan answered: "Tithe so that you become rich – is a play on the word t'aser – tithe, which is similar to Tit'asher – to become rich [so if you tithe you will become rich].

The boy then asked: "How do you know this?" He replied: "Go test it" [give tithe and see if you become wealthy]!:"Is it right to test the Holy One Blessed Be He? It is written "Don't test G-d..." (Deuteronomy 6:16), the boy inquired. This is what Rabbi Hoshiah said: "Apart from this tithing, as it is said, (Malachi 3:10): 'Bring the whole tithe of my treasury so that there is food in my house. And please test me in this says the Lord of Hosts, if I will not open the windows of Heaven and pour out a blessing on you until there is more than enough."" The boy then said to R' Yochanan, "If I would have read that verse, in Malachi, I would've understood this lesson myself. I would not have needed you, nor Hoshaya your teacher, in whose name your reported this lesson.

(Talmud, Ta'anit 9a)



The Talmud explains, and is expounded upon by Tosfot, a primary commentary:

"It is written in Sifri, "You shall surely tithe all the produce of your field each year". From this verse we know produce of the field, what about all other profits and income? The Talmudists deduce from the word *all* to mean not only the field produce but rather from any and *all* Profits received.

We find in the Aggadic teaching that one who does not tithe will only see tithe in the future as opposed to with what to tithe from. There is a story told of one such person who was wealthy and he owned afield which produced one thousand *kur* (1,000 acres) each year. Each year he would separate 100 kur as Tithe and he would do this as long as he lived.

When he became deathly ill he called in his son, and said unto him, "my son, this field that I herby bequeath to you produces I,000 *kurin* of produce, remember to be scrupulous in tithing 100 kur from this field

of life.

Change of Tide

Eventually the man died and his son took over the estate and as his father said, it produced 1,000 kurin accordingly. The son separated tithe and all was well. The following year the son decided as the tithe seemed to be so much that this year he would not tithe.

The 3^{rd} year came about and the field only

produced 100 kur. Obviously this bothered him greatly. The word got out to his family that his field failed to produce it's norm and that he not tithed. They paid him a visit dressed



in white and joyous, upon seeing them, he said to them, "It seems you are happy about my loss"? They replied, "to the contrary, you brought this upon yourself, why did you not tithe accordingly? When the field first came to your hands, you were the owner and G-d was the Tithe recipient – via the needy people that you offered the tithe to. Now, that you didn't tithe, G-d becomes the owner and you the tithe recipient...as you see now you only received 100/1000 kurin, when last year you gave 100 and kept 900...

This is why our sages say, "give tithe so that you will be rich", this year and coming years, to guarantee to keep your 90% and not only 10%.

it's a way